ONLINE CLASS AND CEGS LAB. 

RESOLUTION NO. 34-2020 

WHEREAS, the Caraga State University advertised the Invitation to Bid of the Provision of 
I.T Equipment and Materials for the Operation of CSU Online Class and CEGS Lab. with an 
approved amount of Five Million Fifty Thousand Pesos (Php. 5,050,000.00) posted the same in the 
www.carsu.edu.ph website, the Phil-GEPS and conspicuous place within the premises of the 
Caraga State University; 

WHEREAS, during the Opening of Bids on September 23, 2020 at exactly 2:00 PM, no 
bidder submitted its bid for the Provision of I.T Equipment and Materials for the Operation of CSU